

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/31/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : CASTLETON STP 0161(35)

CONTRACT ID : 17D043
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/26/20 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 CASTLETON STP 0161 (35) - BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF CASTLETON
 ON VT ROUTE 30 AT STATION 259+70.00 (MM 4.919) EXTENDING
 NORTHERLY 260.00 FEET (0.049 MILES) TO STATION 262+30.00 (MM
 4.968).

TOWN(S) : CASTLETON
 COUNTY : RUTLAND
 DISTRICT : D03

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES CLEARING
 AND GRUBBING, HAND SCALING, DRY MIX STEEL FIBER REINFORCED
 SHOTCRETE, ROCK DOWELING, ROCK DRAINS, DITCHWORK AND OTHER
 HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 482,693.81	100.0000%
2	11008052	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 581,330.81	120.4347%
3	980232886801	B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION, LLC		\$ 596,589.81	123.5959%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	13650.00000	13650.00	53000.00000	53000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	50.000 CY	15.00000	750.00	68.00000	3400.00	100.00000	5000.00
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	800.000 SY	5.00000	4000.00	4.00000	3200.00	10.00000	8000.00
0022 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	1.000 CWT	400.00000	400.00	200.00000	200.00	26.00000	26.00
0025 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0030 608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	40.000 HR	70.00000	2800.00	110.00000	4400.00	90.00000	3600.00
0035 608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	30.000 HR	100.00000	3000.00	80.00000	2400.00	60.00000	1800.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/31/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : CASTLETON STP 0161(35)

CONTRACT ID : 17D043

		(1) 110909070710		(2) 11008052		(3) 980232886801		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION, LLC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	40.000 HR	50.00000	2000.00	90.00000	3600.00	75.00000	3000.00
0045 620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	105.000 LF	6.00000	630.00	20.00000	2100.00	10.00000	1050.00
0050 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	80.000 HR	85.00000	6800.00	95.00000	7600.00	65.00000	5200.00
0055 630.15	FLAGGERS	240.000 HR	38.00000	9120.00	50.00000	12000.00	40.00000	9600.00
0060 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	10350.00000	10350.00	14000.00000	14000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0065 631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	375.00000	375.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0070 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0075 633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	4.000 EACH	150.00000	600.00	375.00000	1500.00	500.00000	2000.00
0080 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	88802.00000	88802.00	70000.00000	70000.00	110000.00000	110000.00
0085 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	37395.00000	37395.00	55000.00000	55000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0090 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	3400.00000	6800.00	2900.00000	5800.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0092 646.404	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	520.000 LF	1.60000	832.00	4.00000	2080.00	4.00000	2080.00
0094 646.414	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	520.000 LF	1.60000	832.00	4.00000	2080.00	4.00000	2080.00
0095 651.15	SEED	10.000 LB	10.00000	100.00	20.00000	200.00	5.00000	50.00
0100 651.18	FERTILIZER	10.000 LB	10.00000	100.00	10.00000	100.00	5.00000	50.00
0105 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.500 TON	500.00000	250.00	1100.00000	550.00	600.00000	300.00
0110 651.35	TOPSOIL	10.000 CY	50.00000	500.00	200.00000	2000.00	50.00000	500.00
0115 653.01	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0120 653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	10.000 HR	5.00000	50.00	55.00000	550.00	90.00000	900.00
0125 653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	4646.80650	4646.81	4646.80650	4646.81	4646.80650	4646.81
0130 653.10	HAY MULCH	0.500 TON	500.00000	250.00	700.00000	350.00	300.00000	150.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/31/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/31/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : CASTLETON STP 0161(35)

CONTRACT ID : 17D043

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 653.20	70.000	SY	2.00000	140.00	4.00000	280.00	10.00000	700.00
ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I								
0140 653.40	1.000	EACH	150.00000	150.00	100.00000	100.00	1500.00000	1500.00
INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I								
0145 653.476	290.000	LF	3.00000	870.00	16.00000	4640.00	4.00000	1160.00
SILT FENCE, TYPE II								
0150 653.55	300.000	LF	1.00000	300.00	3.00000	900.00	2.00000	600.00
PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE								
0155 678.40	1.000	EACH	16500.00000	16500.00	56000.00000	56000.00	27000.00000	27000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM								
0160 690.50	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)								
0165 900.608	10.000	CY	200.00000	2000.00	180.00000	1800.00	250.00000	2500.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF LEDGE WASTE MATERIAL)								
0170 900.608	40.000	CY	2950.00000	118000.00	2400.00000	96000.00	2808.00000	112320.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (SHOTCRETE, DRY MIX FIBER REINFORCED)								
0175 900.630	30.000	HR	853.00000	25590.00	290.00000	8700.00	723.00000	21690.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND SCALING WITH VEGETATION REMOVAL)								
0180 900.640	675.000	LF	120.00000	81000.00	140.00000	94500.00	115.00000	77625.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWELING)								
0185 900.640	75.000	LF	62.00000	4650.00	96.00000	7200.00	60.00000	4500.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DRAINS)								
0190 900.640	125.000	LF	145.00000	18125.00	140.00000	17500.00	139.00000	17375.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK NAIL FOR SHOTCRETE)								
0195 900.645		LUMP	5132.00000	5132.00	22500.00000	22500.00	4888.00000	4888.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWEL TESTING)								
0200 900.650	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)								
0205 900.650	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)								
0210 900.680	60.000	TON	150.00000	9000.00	175.00000	10500.00	327.00000	19620.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	482,693.81	\$	581,330.81	\$	596,589.81
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	482,693.81	\$	581,330.81	\$	596,589.81
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	482,693.81	\$	581,330.81	\$	596,589.81